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Lux Christmas Cup
Luxembourg, 14 - 15/12/2024

Event 1 Men, 400m Medley 2014 and older
14/12/2024 - 9:00 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

YOB 2012 - 2013

1. DUPUIS, Clement 13 PERRON 6:01.02 308
50m: 38.57 38.57 150m: 2:14.21 47.70 250m: 3:50.87 51.50 350m: 5:22.76 40.00

100m: 1:26.51 47.94 200m: 2:59.37 45.16 300m: 4:42.76 51.89 400m: 6:01.02 38.26

2. DELARGE, Edouard 13 PERRON 6:03.08 302
50m: 39.99 39.99 150m: 2:12.47 45.81 250m: 3:51.40 54.10 350m: 5:23.87 40.48

100m: 1:26.66 46.67 200m: 2:57.30 44.83 300m: 4:43.39 51.99 400m: 6:03.08 39.21

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. DONDELINGER, Gregory 11 SL 5:20.40 440
50m: 33.89 33.89 150m: 1:55.55 40.85 250m: 3:23.66 48.18 350m: 4:47.04 34.86

100m: 1:14.70 40.81 200m: 2:35.48 39.93 300m: 4:12.18 48.52 400m: 5:20.40 33.36

2. FERRARI, Maxime 11 PERRON 5:24.58 423
50m: 33.94 33.94 150m: 1:54.58 41.23 250m: 3:22.56 46.85 350m: 4:48.07 37.90

100m: 1:13.35 39.41 200m: 2:35.71 41.13 300m: 4:10.17 47.61 400m: 5:24.58 36.51

3. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 SCD 5:26.64 416
50m: 33.28 33.28 150m: 1:56.66 44.24 250m: 3:23.24 44.95 350m: 4:49.23 39.48

100m: 1:12.42 39.14 200m: 2:38.29 41.63 300m: 4:09.75 46.51 400m: 5:26.64 37.41

4. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 SL 5:40.51 367
50m: 34.50 34.50 150m: 2:01.92 45.50 250m: 3:31.84 46.71 350m: 5:02.01 41.13

100m: 1:16.42 41.92 200m: 2:45.13 43.21 300m: 4:20.88 49.04 400m: 5:40.51 38.50

5. GENOVA, Rafael 11 PERRON 6:28.68 246
50m: 39.33 39.33 150m: 2:19.40 50.21 250m: 4:05.84 55.81 350m: 5:45.99 43.20

100m: 1:29.19 49.86 200m: 3:10.03 50.63 300m: 5:02.79 56.95 400m: 6:28.68 42.69

6. RADWAY, Isaac 10 LSSC 6:29.01 246
50m: 37.40 37.40 150m: 2:17.47 53.74 250m: 4:03.40 56.36 350m: 5:46.72 44.99

100m: 1:23.73 46.33 200m: 3:07.04 49.57 300m: 5:01.73 58.33 400m: 6:29.01 42.29

DSQ DECARIS, Victor 10 LSSC
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 9:18)

DNS ABOUT, Dragan 10 SCT

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 SCD 4:43.20 638
50m: 28.77 28.77 150m: 1:39.83 37.51 250m: 2:57.26 40.40 350m: 4:11.13 33.23

100m: 1:02.32 33.55 200m: 2:16.86 37.03 300m: 3:37.90 40.64 400m: 4:43.20 32.07

2. VIGUIER, Evan 08 SL 4:52.50 579
50m: 29.01 29.01 150m: 1:41.24 38.65 250m: 3:02.41 43.34 350m: 4:19.94 33.93

100m: 1:02.59 33.58 200m: 2:19.07 37.83 300m: 3:46.01 43.60 400m: 4:52.50 32.56

3. GARCIA ZAMORA, Esteban 09 PERRON 5:00.96 531
50m: 30.50 30.50 150m: 1:46.79 40.55 250m: 3:06.41 40.88 350m: 4:27.12 37.24

100m: 1:06.24 35.74 200m: 2:25.53 38.74 300m: 3:49.88 43.47 400m: 5:00.96 33.84
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Lux Christmas Cup
Luxembourg, 14 - 15/12/2024

Event 1, Boys, 400m Medley, YOB 2008 - 2009

Rank YB Time Pts

4. ALVARO, Noah 08 CNE 5:10.00 486
50m: 30.95 30.95 150m: 1:50.01 42.95 250m: 3:15.82 46.03 350m: 4:36.66 34.69

100m: 1:07.06 36.11 200m: 2:29.79 39.78 300m: 4:01.97 46.15 400m: 5:10.00 33.34

5. LEMAIRE, Mathis 08 Cn Givet 5:14.85 464
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:50.64 41.32 250m: 3:15.61 45.23 350m: 4:39.28 37.34

100m: 1:09.32 37.70 200m: 2:30.38 39.74 300m: 4:01.94 46.33 400m: 5:14.85 35.57

6. HENRY, Milo 08 Cn Givet 5:27.69 412
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:56.36 42.54 250m: 3:26.58 49.26 350m: 4:53.52 36.57

100m: 1:13.82 41.49 200m: 2:37.32 40.96 300m: 4:16.95 50.37 400m: 5:27.69 34.17

7. DEFLANDRE, Theo 08 PERRON 5:59.66 311
50m: 36.74 36.74 150m: 2:08.74 47.12 250m: 3:47.34 52.19 350m: 5:20.58 38.29

100m: 1:21.62 44.88 200m: 2:55.15 46.41 300m: 4:42.29 54.95 400m: 5:59.66 39.08

8. XUE, Qipeng 08 LSSC 7:47.38 142
50m: 45.06 45.06 150m: 2:43.01 58.45 250m: 4:46.05 1:06.09 350m: 6:49.85 56.35

100m: 1:44.56 59.50 200m: 3:39.96 56.95 300m: 5:53.50 1:07.45 400m: 7:47.38 57.53

DSQ NONOA, Francis Dissiramah 08 SCD
D8 - The swimmer executed more than one single or double arm pull after turning onto the breast at
the turn (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:26)

WDR SCHONS, Oscar 09 LSSC

2007 and older

1. HENRIONNET, Tom 04 SCD 4:36.80 683
50m: 27.87 27.87 150m: 1:36.69 36.48 250m: 2:54.34 41.84 350m: 4:08.27 32.72

100m: 1:00.21 32.34 200m: 2:12.50 35.81 300m: 3:35.55 41.21 400m: 4:36.80 28.53

2. FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 SL 4:41.70 648
50m: 28.77 28.77 150m: 1:37.58 36.27 250m: 2:53.72 39.77 350m: 4:08.22 33.56

100m: 1:01.31 32.54 200m: 2:13.95 36.37 300m: 3:34.66 40.94 400m: 4:41.70 33.48

3. RAJE, Michael 06 SSGSMR 4:49.17 599
50m: 27.79 27.79 150m: 2:59.99 1:57.53 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:02.46 34.67 200m: 2:18.67 300m: 3:42.77 400m: 4:49.17

4. LISSOIR, Colin 05 Cn Givet 4:51.58 584
50m: 28.56 28.56 150m: 1:41.83 39.38 250m: 3:02.64 42.46 350m: 4:20.00 33.70

100m: 1:02.45 33.89 200m: 2:20.18 38.35 300m: 3:46.30 43.66 400m: 4:51.58 31.58

5. DEVOILLE, Elio 07 CNE 5:05.73 507
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:48.90 41.01 250m: 3:13.66 44.30 350m: 4:32.33 33.61

100m: 1:07.89 36.72 200m: 2:29.36 40.46 300m: 3:58.72 45.06 400m: 5:05.73 33.40

6. BRAUN, Nico 06 SSGSMR 5:09.40 489
50m: 29.96 29.96 150m: 1:48.12 41.72 250m: 3:10.89 42.47 350m: 4:33.26 38.09

100m: 1:06.40 36.44 200m: 2:28.42 40.30 300m: 3:55.17 44.28 400m: 5:09.40 36.14

7. ERTZ, Philipp 06 WSB 5:44.53 354
50m: 37.16 37.16 150m: 2:06.24 44.91 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.33 44.17 200m: 2:49.92 43.68 300m: 3:32.89 400m: 5:44.53


